
This report provided free of charge by:
Rydell of Independence
2000 Enterprise Dr E
Independence, IA 50644

(319) 334-6033

4.4 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

276
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/27/24 at
11:15:50 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

14  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Last owned in Iowa

20  Detailed records available

4,846  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM CHASSIS
5500
VIN: 3C7WRNFL0NG120174
CREW CHASSIS
6.7L I6
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Rydell of Independence

4.4 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

276 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/WqOwo6CfPmQu1N2mH9gjptFPaDK7fUCCv2BFvDaX-JvLd0U8WGNzcJtuQWeia1buzqVlqPsP2BWix7AVLP2rCtcgZR4AB1KMx76HZQdc93OeuyR6RwI06B7w5EZ7iX7gxBJ5YBOgdAIX86AKVF3_63VQurPaMMvVnePES2YMwYsaU6q5_LKQ9TGL2niwFtYF4oZ6Z4Pm0PxytSEzjP2CzauqoR7uNzFDCAKtsG6M3RaV1hLn_uh8CcPELL0bH3HgralqfJzalfjeU8oqj1TVLvg8jezpIBaeUgxdVzmJNgqA4-B1-ht3_1TrndZBwGxl0BtSVRKdrKKmFffCnl2semhsVgJpUriRkrXPhP0f-QrTKCyYo9-B_pXrm54wLLePwOroHg.cfx


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

3,086 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner ---

Estimated length of ownership 3 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Iowa

Estimated miles driven per year 3,086/yr

Last reported odometer reading 4,846

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Ek_Zo9Mlfrw68AgOeKR2vzpgyZj-JSc7fbbCsg1Tni-rT_rHUZQV80gmRYna_ho-nRbBsnm-FDY6yKP94QdvfBDUAFxc1sCY-Yh2dsJUIRwavgSOyMAo99KMW-Hc12IL4FItVIKvmimov7OjD81AJfbnzYFZqyev5CdFl-7OFLnTOn5bShyHlajksVStw3Sgu-BKuAI79GYy-i6zUD7fjeQilNluH2iokv3kbAv-UKdvhWy9Ar7mEHT4F9w4Ry7g1xUInyxxACX2ee1ljTOo-S13yUXtAzUt63swufS8ricWsiZBuXV81XbcqzLux9T0KTeb2Db5tHE10CeREI3DJQb0RZY1CLvPFCaHWYL9qwAuK98daS8g0L_ch0rJSPXf__NXto5U2zt-.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/2a6VBFNDh0y4Thw3OygG4zjour22m1MEFBLIhhsAYaRT2kymQWnTokES1j_LOSJ5__rrvcBI-ENosfy_KBE5lQKF6iNVSDx6PcIYaDSs3wTIA-ovbSUQUW9HiyCJEDQVdXbumiuwTpmAbzH0_TVxSNQxoLGan1KSa077rfkS2nORm8xK2hWNbVIR6Nnv1sbFwDxdEk1O5GWvbUIaJQLtvfgk2yOX08nX7bKT7GcN-wB3hRS5ewEwQMI4JQx-HJFYaIvs21P-d4ecw-ERWRkSyqhr0eSt82eYDVfeuNxk_QR73mTGpr5ZtCPzmB5tNEaSHpOTy_N2u8nkyOap4YV3PYLEgYJSgpk1556eOCZ5GmwTtpGpfX542oLOjib8LgF1kwtaxuJVqRt2.cfx


09/30/2021 16 James River Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Ozark, MO
877-469-8411
jamesriverjeep.com

4.7 / 5.0
567 Verified Reviews

4,068 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/14/2021 James River Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Ozark, MO
877-469-8411
jamesriverjeep.com

4.7 / 5.0
567 Verified Reviews

4,068 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/22/2021 18 James River Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Ozark, MO
877-469-8411
jamesriverjeep.com

4.7 / 5.0
567 Verified Reviews

4,068 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/30/2021 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/05/2022 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/14/2022 728 Rydell Chevrolet
Waterloo, IA
319-234-4601
https://rydellchevy.com/

4.4 / 5.0
284 Verified Reviews

2,415 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiring repaired

10/23/2022 Rydell of Independence
Independence, IA
319-334-6033
rydellofindependence.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-

-

-



276 Customer Favorites

11/07/2022 Rydell of Independence
Independence, IA
319-334-6033
rydellofindependence.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

276 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/23/2022 953 Rydell Chevrolet
Waterloo, IA
319-234-4601
https://rydellchevy.com/

4.4 / 5.0
284 Verified Reviews

2,415 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/05/2022 Rydell Chevrolet
Waterloo, IA
319-234-4601
https://rydellchevy.com/

4.4 / 5.0
284 Verified Reviews

2,415 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/19/2022 967 Rydell Chevrolet
Waterloo, IA
319-234-4601
https://rydellchevy.com/

4.4 / 5.0
284 Verified Reviews

2,415 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Trailer hitch installed
Trailer hitch wiring installed

02/16/2023 1,000 Rydell Chevrolet
Waterloo, IA
319-234-4601
https://rydellchevy.com/

4.4 / 5.0
284 Verified Reviews

2,415 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Decals/letters/name plates replaced

05/05/2023 4,775 Rydell Chevrolet
Waterloo, IA
319-234-4601
https://rydellchevy.com/

4.4 / 5.0
284 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-

-
-

-

-



2,415 Customer
Favorites

05/17/2023 Rydell Chevrolet
Waterloo, IA
319-234-4601
https://rydellchevy.com/

4.4 / 5.0
284 Verified Reviews

2,415 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/27/2023 4,802 Rydell of Independence
Independence, IA
319-334-6033
rydellofindependence.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

276 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/26/2023 4,846 Rydell of Independence
Independence, IA
319-334-6033
rydellofindependence.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

276 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

06/26/2023 Rydell Chevrolet
Waterloo, IA
319-234-4601
https://rydellchevy.com/

4.4 / 5.0
284 Verified Reviews

2,415 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/31/2023 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/17/2024 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/27/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

-

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/27/24 11:15:50 AM (CST)
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